

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON CORRECTING TECHNICAL ERRORS IN RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. SPN-85 OF 17 DECEMBER 2024 "ON CHANGING THE NAME OF THE FIRST CYCLE STUDY PROGRAMME 'ENGLISH PHILOLOGY' OF ŠIAULIAI ACADEMY OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY"

No. SPN-89 of 18 December 2024

In accordance with Item 53 of the Rules of Procedure of the Senate of Vilnius University approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2014-6-1 of 9 September 2014 "On the Approval of the Rules of Procedure of the Senate of Vilnius University" (as subsequently amended), the Senate of Vilnius University hereby decides

to amend Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-85 of 17 December 2024 "On Changing the Name of the First Cycle Study Programme 'English Philology' of Šiauliai Academy of Vilnius University" and recast the second paragraph as follows:

"amend the name of the first cycle study programme 'English Philology' (in Lithuanian, Anglų filologija) (national code – 6121NX056) of Šiauliai Academy of Vilnius University and change it to 'English Philology and Public Relations' (in Lithuanian, *Anglų filologija ir viešieji ryšiai*)."